

CHANGE ORDER

DATE		DATE		DATE		
(Typed or printed name) (Ty		(Typed or printed name)	(Typed or printed name)		
BY (Signature)		BY (Signature)		BY (Signature)		
ARCHITECT (Firm name	and address)	CONTRACTOR (Firm	name and address)	OWNER (Firm name and address)		
RossTarrant Architec 101 Old Lafayette A Lexington, Kentucky	venue	Griggs Enterprises, P.O. Box 286 Paris, KY 40362	Inc.	Marion County Board of Education 777 East Main Street Lebanon, Kentucky 40033		
Contractor, in which ca	se a Change Order		de the Construction Cha	n agreed upon by both the Owner and nge Directive.		
NOTE: This Change Ord	er does not include	changes in the Contra	ct Sum, Contract Time or	Guaranteed Maximum Price which		
The Date of Substantia	l Completion as of	the date of this Change	e Order is therefore	May 22, 2025		
The Contract Time will	be Unchanged			0 Days		
The new Contract Sum	\$14,951,122.30					
The Contract Sum will be Increased by this Change Order in the amount of (\$11,223.79)						
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was \$14,962,346.09						
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders \$185,045.05						
The original Contract S	um was			\$14,777,301.04		
Bench (Labor) - (\$1,000.00); COP-051 - CIPR #21 Gym Fascia Color - (1,850.00); COP-052 - PR #32 Vinyl Graphics - (15,857.07) TOTAL AMOUNT OF THIS CHANGE ORDER: (\$11,223.79)						
Change Order includes	Multiple COP's: CC)P-048 - PR #30 Road ar		57,483.28; COP-050 - CIPR #20 Corridor		
THE CONTRACT IS CHA		•				
CONTRACT DATE:	May 1, 2023		CONTRACT FOR:	General Construction		
10.	Griggs Enterpris P.O. Box 286 Paris, KY 40362 (859) 987-6744	es, me.	PROJECT.	New Calvary Elementary School Marion County, Kentucky BG 22-052 RTA 2138		
DATE: TO:	09/05/2024 Griggs Enterpris	ros Inc	CO #: PROJECT:	Sixteen (16)		
DATE.	00/05/0004		CO !!.	Circle and (17)		

FACPAC Contract Change Order Supplemental Information Form (Ref# 60699)

Form Status: Saved

Tier 1 Project: New Calvary Elementary - 20210712155204

BG Number: 22-052 District: Marion County (HB678) (375)
Status: Active Phase: Project Initiation (View Checklist)

Contract: Griggs Enterprises, 0001, General Contractor

Type: General Contractor Proposed

Change Order Number 16
Time Extension Required No
Date Of Change Order 9/5/2024
Change Order Amount To Date Increase

Construction Contingency

Calculations below are project wide. Remaining negative Construction Contingency may require the submission of a revised BG1.

Current Approved Amount	\$1,039,722.00
Net Approved COs	\$174,880.07
Remaining After Approved COs	\$864,841.93
Net All COs	\$137,949.09
Remaining After All COs	\$901,772.91

This Requested Change Order Amount (\$11,223.79)

+/-

Change In A/E Fee This Change Order

+/-

Change In CM Fee This Change Order

+/-

Remaining Construction Contingency

Balance

Contract Change Requested By Owner Representative

Contract Change Reason Code Expansion of Scope; Reduction of Scope; Other

Change Order Description And Justification

Change Order includes Multiple COP's: COP-048 - PR #30 Road and Parking Connection - \$7,483.28; COP-050 - CIPR #20 Corridor C Bench (Labor) - (\$1,000.00); COP-051 - CIPR #21 Gym Fascia Color - (1,850.00); COP-052 - PR #32 Vinyl Graphics - (15,857.07)

Cost Benefit To Owner

Contract unit prices have been utilized No to support the cost associated with this

about:blank 1/3

change order.

Detailed Cost Breakdown

Contract unit prices have not been utilized, provide a detailed cost breakdown which separates labor, material, profit and overhead.

Detail Item	Amount	Percent of Total
Labor		0.00%
Materials		0.00%
Profit and Overhead		
Bond Insurance		0.00%
Cost Breakdown Total:	\$0.00	

Cost for this Change Order supported No by an alternate bid or competitive price quote Explain Why

about:blank 2/3

Change Order Supplemental Information Page (Online Form Ref# 60699)	tion Form Signature
Architect	Date
Construction Manager	Date
Finance Officer	Date
Local Board of Education Designee	Date

about:blank 3/3